FORM PTO-1619A

03-12-2003



102389415

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

5.92,611

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New 3-503	Conveyance Type Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BONNESEN, Peter V.	Month Day Year 10/26/2000
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) MOYER, Bruce A. Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year 10/26/2000
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2003 ECOOPER 00000219 012752 09703899 8021 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651	-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	raye z	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	s Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2810
Name Betty A. Winchester		
Address (line 1) MS 6F-067 (FORSTL), GC-62		
Address (line 2) United States Department of En	ergy	
Address (line 3) 1000 Independence Avenue, S. V	V.	
Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docuts.	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or to Patent Application Number (s 09/703899 If this document is being filed together with a new was		ent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-2752
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
Betty A. Winchester	Sellenten	MAR - 5 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	1	<u> </u>				
Conveying F	Party(ies) I Conveyin g Pa rt	MACT. ies	Ма	rk if additional names	of conveying parties a	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	SACHLEBEN, R	ichard A.				Month Day Year 10/28/2000
]
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
]
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty			Mark if ad	ditional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Hame (inte 2)	,					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)						(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	***************************************					
•	(City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				***************************************		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			,			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
			reservice	-1-24-1		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
		City		State/Country	Zip Code	
	Number(s)				Mark if additional	
				DO NOT ENTER BOTI	H numbers for the sam	
	tent Applicatio	n Number(s)			Patent Numbe	r(s)
09/703899						
				<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0108

09/703,899

Joint

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY SUBJECT INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, we **Peter V. Bonnesen, Bruce A. Moyer and Richard A. Sachleben** citizens of the

Un	ited States residing			
in	Knoxville	, County of	Knox	, State of <u>Tennessee</u>
in	Oak Ridge	, County of	Anderson	, State of Tennessee
in	Westford	_, County of	Middlesex	, State of Massachusetts
hav	ve invented certain new and usefu	ul improveme	ents in <u>FLUORO-ALCOHOL</u>	PHASE MODIFIERS AND PROCESS
FO	OR CESIUM SOLVENT EXTE	RACTION, v	which we are about to file an ap	plication for United States Letters Patent
ide	entified as DOE Invention Docket	t No. S- <u>92,6</u>	11 corresponding to UT-Batte	lle, LLC. Invention Docket No. ID <u>0737</u> ;
and	d executed by us on <u>DCF 26</u>	, 2000	, Oct 26, 2000 ,	cet 28, 2000, respectively; and
inv	WHEREAS, the Governme vention and in and to any Letters		_	entire right, title, and interest in and to the said;
is here	us in hand paid by the Government nereby acknowledged, we by the presented by the United States De vention and in and to any and all d Letters Patent, the same to be h	nt of the Unit see presents department of Letters Paten held and enjoy r may be gran	ed States, and for other good and lo sell, assign, and transfer unto Energy and/or its assigns, the ent wherever they may be granted yed by the said Government of anted, reissued, or extended, as find.	and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the said Government of the United States, as ntire right, title, and interest in and to the said thereon as well as reissues and extensions of the United States to the full end of the term of tully and entirely as the same would have been
in autissi issi sai Un	Energy, any and all papers, docum such usual or other forms, terms thorized representative, in or incitionance of any Letters Patent thereod applications may encounter or sited States in every way in prote	ents, affidavi s, and content ident to the p on, or in the act in which they octing the inv	ts, renewal, divisional and reissuts as may be required by the Universecution or conduct of any all ljustment or settlement of any in may become involved, and we ention as may be requested by the	ited States, or to the United States Department the applications, statements, or other instruments inited States Department of Energy or its duly and all applications, before as well as after the terferences or other actions or proceedings that the agree that we will aid the Government of the the United States Department of Energy or its all be paid for by proper arrangement with the
W 1	TNESS: Grelley S. Ang	you C	INVENTORS:	Bonnese (SEAL)
			DATE_	,

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0109

WITNESS: Spilling L. Spyronl	DATE 10-26-00
witness: Add Mally	INVENTORS: (SEAL) DATE /C/28/00
Approved and consented to this	day of April ,2001
Jane Jowe Jane Lowe, Notary Public My Commission Expires 3-2-02 (SEAL)	By George L. Craig Its General Patent Counsel
Accepted for the Benefit of the Government	of the United States.
WITNESS:	By Paul A. Gottfieb Assistant General Counsel for Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0110